1 \$65.00 1730789

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keltic Financial Partners, LP		08/02/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newtex Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	8050 Victor Mendon Road	
City:	Victor	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14564	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1730789	ZETEX
Registration Number:	1733261	NEWTEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)232-2152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-232-6500

Email: mdidas@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Didas, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place

Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604-2711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27696.000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Didas

Signature: /Michael J. Didas/

900198945 REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0083

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/05/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=27696-1-Newtex-Trademark-Releas source=27696-1-Newtex-Trademark-Releas source=27696-1-Newtex-Trademark-Releas	se-Keltic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0084

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Trademark Release dated as of August 2, 2011 is given by KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS, LP ("Secured Party") to NEWTEX INDUSTRIES, INC. ("Newtex").

WHEREAS, Newtex was indebted to Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, Newtex, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to Secured Party a security interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2007 at Reel 003524 and Frame 0005, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 13, 2007 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, Secured Party does hereby release and relinquish to Newtex all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and trademark registrations, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Agreement may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Trademark Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed. This Trademark Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Newtex and Secured Party and their respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0085

	By: Keltic Financial Services LLC, its general partner By: Name (printed): Tell Bece upak Title: Executive Vice President
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Westerates) :ss.)
proved to me on the basis of satisfactories to the within instrument, and acknow	in the year 2011, before me, the undersigned, 5zczupak, personally known to me or story evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed wledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her are on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon executed the instrument. Like Ullim Notary Public Not

EILEEN O'NEILL

Notary Public - State of New York

No. 010N6229630

Qualified in Rockland County

My Commission Expires October 12, 2014

KELTIC FINANCIAL PARTNERS II, LP

Schedule A

Registered Trademarks

Country	Trademark/Service Mark/Application Number	Issue/Filing Date	Mark
USA	1,730,789	11/10/1992	ZETEX
USA	1,733,261	11/17/1992	NEWTEX
	1		}

037293/00028 Business 8371167v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004598 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 08/05/2011